1
Date: 12/13/05                                    SP6213, SP6214 Micropower, SC-70, 100mA CMOS LDO Regulator            © Copyright 2005 Sipex Corporation
■ Tiny 5-pin SC-70 Package
■ Guaranteed 100 mA Output
■ 2.5% Output Voltage Accuracy
■ Low Dropout Voltage: 250 mV at 100mA
■ Low Quiescent Current: 65 µA
■ Low Ground Current: 135 µA @ IL = 100mA

TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
ORDERING INFORMATION
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add   "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SP6214EC5-3-3/TR = standard;  SP6214EC5-L-3-3/TR = lead free.
   Pack quantity is 3000 for SC70-5.
Lead Free packaging can be identified by a Bar “|” to the left of the standard Top Marking.
Part Number
Top
Marking
Temperature
Range
Voltage
Option
Package
Type
SP6213EC5-1-8        W00 -40°C to +125°C 1.8V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-1-8/TR W00 -40°C to +125°C 1.8V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-2-5 F00 -40°C to +125°C 2.5V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-2-5/TR F00 -40°C to +125°C 2.5V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-2-7 E00 -40°C to +125°C  2.7V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-2-7/TR E00 -40°C to +125°C  2.7V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-2-85 D00 -40°C to +125°C 2.85V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-2-85/TR D00 -40°C to +125°C 2.85V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-3-0 A00 -40°C to +125°C 3.0V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-3-0/TR A00 -40°C to +125°C 3.0V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-3-3 C00 -40°C to +125°C 3.3V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-3-3/TR C00 -40°C to +125°C 3.3V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-5-0 B00 -40°C to +125°C 5.0V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6213EC5-5-0/TR B00 -40°C to +125°C 5.0V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-1-8        D01 -40°C to +125°C 1.8V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-1-8/TR D01 -40°C to +125°C 1.8V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-2-5 J01 -40°C to +125°C 2.5V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-2-5/TR J01 -40°C to +125°C 2.5V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-2-7 K01 -40°C to +125°C  2.7V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-2-7/TR K01 -40°C to +125°C  2.7V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-2-85 L01 -40°C to +125°C 2.85V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-2-85/TR L01 -40°C to +125°C 2.85V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-3-0 M01 -40°C to +125°C 3.0V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-3-0/TR M01 -40°C to +125°C 3.0V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-3-3 H01 -40°C to +125°C 3.3V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-3-3/TR H01 -40°C to +125°C 3.3V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-5-0 N01 -40°C to +125°C 5.0V 5 Pin SC-70
SP6214EC5-5-0/TR N01 -40°C to +125°C 5.0V 5 Pin SC-70
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：